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18 May 2004

Dear Sir Christopher

I attach a copy of a letter I have sent to the Daily Mail today. Could you let me know whether the 
PCC has raised the issue o f informed consent?

Yours sincerely

CLIVE SOLEY MP

Sir Christopher Meyer 
Chairman
Press Complaints Commission 
1 Salisbury Square 
LONDON 
EC4Y 8JB
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18 M ay 2004

Dear M r Dacre

I would be grateful i f  you could te ll me whether or not you obtained inform ed consent to use the 
photograph o f the 14 year o ld  boy, and iden tify  him , on the fron t page o f your 14 M ay edition?

Can you also te ll me how m uch you paid him , and the mother o f the 14 year old g irl at the centre 
o f this story?

Yours sincerely

C LIVE  SOLEY M P

Cc Press Complaints Com m ission

Paul Dacre 
Editor
The D a ily  M a il 
2 Derry St 
LO NDO N 
W8 5TT
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ABORTION
ADVICE 
FROM 
TiIRL 
OF 21
By R ic h a r d  P r ic e  and S t e v e  D o u g h ty  _______

T H E  sc a n d a lo u s  tr u th  a b o u t M elissa  S m ith ’s  
se c r e t  a b o r tio n  e m e r g e d  la s t  n ig h t.
The 14-year-old, pregnant by a boy who is also only 14 

had the operation arranged by an inexperienced schoo 
‘outreach worker’ aged just 21.

The worker, Claire Chapman, did not even accompany Melissa 
Turn to Page 2, Col. 3 Melissa Smith and boyfriend Dwain, both 14. He was the father of the child she lost
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